

DU PAGE COUNTY

421 N. COUNTY FARM ROAD WHEATON, IL 60187 www.dupagecounty.gov

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: JPS-P-0047- Version: 1

23

Type: Judicial/Public Safety Status: Adopted

Requisition \$30,000 and Over

File created: 2/6/2023 In control: Judicial and Public Safety Committee

On agenda: 3/7/2023 Final action: 3/14/2023

Title: Recommendation for the approval of a contract purchase order to Business IT Source, Inc., for the

renewal purchase of IBM Passport Advantage, for the period April 1, 2023 through March 31, 2024,

for a total contract amount of \$94,818.06, per quote 20-002-CRCT. (Circuit Court Clerk)

Attachments: 1. PRCC IBM Passport Advantage, 2. BITS IBM Passport quote, 3. Bid Tabulation 20-002-CRCT, 4.

Funding Authorization, 5. Amendment for Contract Renewal - 3rd Option to Renew 20-002-

CRCT Redacted, 6. Business IT Source Vendor Ethics Redacted

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/14/2023	1	Finance Committee	Approved	Pass
3/14/2023	1	DuPage County Board		
3/7/2023	1	Judicial and Public Safety Committee	Approved and Sent to Finance	Pass

AWARDING RESOLUTION ISSUED TO BUSINESS IT SOURCE FOR IBM PASSPORT ADVANTAGE FOR CIRCUIT COURT CLERK (CONTRACT TOTAL AMOUNT \$94,818.06)

WHEREAS, proposals have been taken and evaluated in accordance with County Board policy; and

WHEREAS, the Judicial and Public Safety Committee recommends County Board approval for the issuance of a contract to Business IT Source, Inc, for Renewal of IBM Passport Advantage, for the period of April 1, 2023 through March 31, 2024, for Circuit Court Clerk

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that said contract is for Circuit Court Clerk, for the period of April 1, 2023 through March 31, 2024 for Circuit Court Clerk per bid 20-002-CRCT, be, and it is hereby approved for the issuance of a contract purchase order by the Procurement Division to Business IT Source, 850 Asbury Drive, Unit B, for a contract total amount of \$94,818.06.

Enacted and approved this 14th of March, 2023 at Wheaton, Illinois.

File #: JPS-P-0047-23, Version: 1					
	DEBORAH A. CONROY, CHAIF DU PAGE COUNTY BOARI				
	Attest:				
	JEAN KACZMAREK, COUNTY CLERK				